CONB, CONE, CONH
Технические характеристики
По вопросам продаж и поддержки обращайтесь:
Алматы (7273)495-231
Архангельск (8182)63-90-72
Астрахань (8512)99-46-04
Барнаул (3852)73-04-60
Белгород (4722)40-23-64

Standard lengths of 2m, 5m,
10m or 15m.
Ordering Key
CONB
1 = M12 DC
3 = 3 wire (BN, BU, BK)
4 = 4 wire (BN, BU, BK, WH)
5 = 5 wire (BN, BU, BK, WH, GY)
N= Not shielded
F= Female
A = Angled
S = Straight
P= PNP
N= NPN
T= Transparent housing
2 = 2 m
5 = 5 m
10 = 10 m
15 = 15 m
Blank = PVC cable
P = PUR
Plug type Cable  Ordering number Ordering number Ordering number Ordering number
length PVC PVC PVC PUR
LED NPN LED PNP
3-Wire Angled 2 m CONB13NF-A2 CONB13NF-ANT2 CONB13NF-APT2 CONB13NF-A2P
5 m CONB13NF-A5 CONB13NF-ANT5 CONB13NF-APT5 CONB13NF-A5P
10 m CONB13NF-A10 - - CONB13NF-A10P
15 m CONB13NF-A15 - - CONB13NF-A15P
3-Wire Straight 2 m CONB13NF-S2 - - CONB13NF-S2P
5 m CONB13NF-S5 - - CONB13NF-S5P
10 m CONB13NF-S10 - - CONB13NF-S10P
15 m CONB13NF-S15 - - CONB13NF-S15P
4-Wire Angled 2 m CONB14NF-A2 CONB14NF-ANT2 CONB14NF-APT2 CONB14NF-A2P
5 m CONB14NF-A5 CONB14NF-ANT5 CONB14NF-APT5 CONB14NF-A5P
10 m CONB14NF-A10 - - CONB14NF-A10P
15 m CONB14NF-A15 - - CONB14NF-A15P
4-Wire Straight 2 m CONB14NF-S2 CONB14NF-SNT2 CONB14NF-SPT2 CONB14NF-S2P
5 m CONB14NF-S5 CONB14NF-SNT5 CONB14NF-SPT5 CONB14NF-S5P
10 m CONB14NF-S10 - - CONB14NF-S10P
15 m CONB14NF-S15 - - CONB14NF-S15P
5-Wire Angled 2 m CONB15NF-A2 - - CONB15NF-A2P
5 m CONB15NF-A5 - - CONB15NF-A5P
10 m CONB15NF-A10 - - CONB15NF-A10P
15 m CONB15NF-A15 - - CONB15NF-A15P
5-Wire Straight 2 m CONB15NF-S2 - - CONB15NF-S2P
5 m CONB15NF-S5 - - CONB15NF-S5P
10 m CONB15NF-S10 - - CONB15NF-S10P
15 m CONB15NF-S15 - - CONB15NF-S15P
Type Selection
CONB14NF-APT2P
CONB1...
Dimensions
Specifications
Rated operating voltage (UB)
3 or 4 wire version 240V AC/DC
5 wire version 60V AC/DC
LED versions 30V AC/DC
Rated current ≤ 4 A
Contact resistance ≤ 5mΩ
Rated impulse voltage
3 or 4 wire  2.0KV
5 wire  1.5KV
Insulation resistance > 109Ω
Cable outer diameter
PUR
3 wires 4.3 mm
4 wires  4.7 mm
5 wires  5.4 mm
PVC
3 wires  5 mm
4 wires  5 mm
5 wires  5.7 mm
Wire cross section

4-Wire Straight 2 m CONB14NF-S2W CONB14NF-SP2W  CONB14NF-SN2W
5 m CONB14NF-S5W CONB14NF-SP5W  CONB14NF-SN5W
Ordering Key
CONB
1 = M12 DC
4 = 4 wire (BN, BU, BK, WH)
N= Not shielded
F= Female
A = Angled
S = Straight
P= PNP
N= NPN
2 = 2 metres
5 = 5 metres
W = Washdown
CONB14NF-AP2W
Specifications
Rated operating voltage (UB)  250 V ac/dc (30V UL)
LED versions 30 VDC
Output current ≤ 4 A
Contact resistance ≤ 5 mΩ
Contact material Cu/Sn
Coating Cu/Au
Contact bearer material PP white
Temperature -40° to +105°C (90°C UL)
-40° to +221°F (194°F UL)
Degree of protection IP69K
O-ring sealing EPDM
Rated Impulse Voltage 2.5 kV
Insulation resistance > 10ˆ9 Ohm
Moulded body material PP white
Union Locking nut V4A
Tightening torque 0.5 Nm
Connection cable TPE orange
Wire cross section 4 x 0.25 mm2
(jacket Ø 4.7 mm)
Weight
2 m version approx 63 g
5 m version approx 109 g
Pollution degree 3
Overvoltage category lll
Insulation group l
LED colour*
Power Green LED
Output** 1 Yellow LED
* Please refer to wiring diagram section
**CONB14NF-AP.W: 2 Yellow LEDs
CONM1...
Contact layout
1
43
2
Female Colour Code
1 Brown
2 White
3 Blue
4 Black
Dimensions
Ø15
S
W
14
“L” 43.1
M12 x 1
1.7Ø14.5
Straight Version
“L”
M12 x 1
26
.6

jacket or in the more durable
PUR jacket.
Ordering Key
CONB
5 = M8 DC
3 = 3 Wire (BN, BU, BK)
4 = 4 wire (BN, BU, BK, WH)
N= Not shielded
F= Female
A = Angled
S = Straight
P = PNP
N = NPN
T = Transparent housing
2 = 2 m
5 = 5 m
15 = 15 m
Blank = PVC cable
P = PUR
Type Selection
Plug type Cable  Ordering number Ordering number Ordering number Ordering number
length PVC PUR PVC PVC
LED NPN LED PNP
3-Wire Angled 2 m CONB53NF-A2 CONB53NF-A2P CONB53NF-ANT2 CONB53NF-APT2
5 m CONB53NF-A5 CONB53NF-A5P CONB53NF-ANT5 CONB53NF-APT5
10 m CONB53NF-A10 CONB53NF-A10P
15 m CONB53NF-A15 CONB53NF-A15P
3-Wire Straight 2 m CONB53NF-S2 CONB53NF-S2P
5 m CONB53NF-S5 CONB53NF-S5P
10 m CONB53NF-S10 CONB53NF-S10P
15 m CONB53NF-S15 CONB53NF-S15P
4-Wire Angled 2 m CONB54NF-A2 CONB54NF-A2P
5 m CONB54NF-A5 CONB54NF-A5P
10 m CONB54NF-A10 CONB54NF-A10P
15 m CONB54NF-A15 CONB54NF-A15P
4-Wire Straight 2 m CONB54NF-S2 CONB54NF-S2P
5 m CONB54NF-S5 CONB54NF-S5P
10 m CONB54NF-S10 CONB54NF-S10P
15 m CONB54NF-S15 CONB54NF-S15P
CONB53NF-APT2P
CONB5x-Ax CONB5x-Sx
CONB5...
Dimensions
27  8.2  “L”
M
8x
19,
8
Straight version
LEDs
“L”22.8
9,
8
18
.8
M8 x 1
LED version
“L”22.8
9,
8
18
.8
M8 x 1
Angled version
Specifications
Rated operating voltage
3 & 4 wire  60VAC/DC
LED versions   30 VDC
Rated current  ≤4A
Contact resistance  ≤5mΩ

and approved by UL. Come
instraight or angled versions.
Ordering Key
CONB
1 = M12 DC
4 = 4 wire (BN, BU, BK, WH)
N= Not shielded
F= Female
A = Angled
S = Straight
Type Selection
Plug type  Ordering number
4-Wire Angled  CONB14NF-A
4-Wire Straight CONB14NF-S
CONB14NF-A/S
Specifications
Rated operating voltage   250VAC/DC
Rated current   ≤4A
Contact resistance  ≤5mΩ
Rated impulse voltage  2.0KV
Insulation resistance  >109Ω
Cable outlet diameter  3.6 to 5mm
Connection wires  max 0.75mm2
Contact Material  CuZn
Contact plating  CuSnZn, pre-coppered
Contact bearer material  PBT, black
Moulded body material  PBT, black
O-ring sealing  FKM
Coupling nut  PBT, black
Cup nut  PBT, black
Knurled but  CuZn, nickel plated
Degree of protection  IP67
Pollution Degree  3
Temperature  -25° to 90°C
Weight  approx 25g
CONB14NF-A CONB14NF-S
CONB1...
Dimensions
Derating curve (DIN EN 60512-5-2)
Contact layout
(4-wire)
1
43
2
Female
Ø 20
52.5
Straight version
35
Ø 20
27.5
Angled version
0
0
1
2
3
4
5
6
10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
Temperature [ºC]
C
ur
re
nt
 [A
]
General Accessories
M8 IP69K Connector Cables
Type CONB54-..W
• IP69K version
• Straight or 90° connector

4-Wire Straight 2 m CONB54NF-S2W
5 m CONB54NF-S5W
Ordering Key
CONB
5 = M8 DC
4 = 4 wire (BN, BU, BK, WH)
N= Not shielded
F= Female
A = Angled
S = Straight
2 = 2 metres
5 = 5 metres
W = Washdown
CONB54NF-A2W
Specifications
Rated operating voltage (UB)  30V AC/DC
Output current ≤ 4 A
Contact resistance ≤ 5 mΩ
Contact material Cu/Sn
Coating Cu/Au
Contact bearer material PP white
Temperature -40° to +105°C (90°C UL)
-40° to +221°F (194°F UL)
Degree of protection IP69K
O-ring sealing EPDM
Rated Impulse Voltage 0.8 kV
Insulation resistance > 109Ω
Moulded body material PP white
Union Locking nut V4A
Tightening torque 0.5 Nm
Connection cable TPE orange
Wire cross section 4 x 0.25 mm2
(jacket Ø 4.7 mm)
Weight
2 m version approx 54g
5 m version approx 130g
Pollution degree 3
Overvoltage category lll
CONB54NF-xxW
Contact layout
3
4 2
1
Colour Code
1 Brown
2 White
3 Blue
4 Black
Dimensions
10
“L” 35
sw9
M
8 x 18
Straight Version “L” 23.1
8 10
18.8
sw 9
M8 x 1
Angled Version
Derating Curve (DIN EN 60512-5-2)
8
7
6
5
4
3
2
1
0
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110
Temperature [ºC]
C

well as straight or angled ver-
sions.
Ordering Key
CONG = Carlo Gavazzi
1 = M12 DC
5 = M8 DC
A = Antivalent (NO + NC)
O = Normally open (NO)
A = 90° angle
S = Straight
2 = 2 meters
5 = 5 meters
CONG1A-A5
Type Selection - DC Types
Plug type Cable length Ordering number Ordering number Ordering number Ordering number
Straight Angled Straight Angled
3-wire version 3-wire version 4-wire version 4-wire version
M12 2 m CONG1O-S2 CONG1O-A2 CONG1A-S2 CONG1A-A2
5 m CONG1O-S5 CONG1O-A5 CONG1A-S5 CONG1A-A5
M8 2 m CONG5A-S2 CONG5A-A2
5 m CONG5A-S5 CONG5A-A5
Specifications
Rated operating voltage (UB) 250 VAC/300 VDC
Output current ≤ 4 A
Contact resistance ≤ 6 mΩ
Contact material CuZn (brass)
Coating 0.3 micron Au (gold)
Pin diameter 1 mm
Contact bearer material Nylon, glass reinforced,
black
Pin and key code position EN 60947-5-2
Temperature
Fixed mounting -25° to +90°C (-77° to +194°F)
Degree of protection IP 68
O-ring sealing Vitron
(Trade mark of Du Pont)
Insulation test 2.0 kV/eff./60 s
Moulded body material PUR/black
Union nut CuZn (brass)
Coating Nickel plated
Connection cable Light grey, oilproof PVC
Wire cross section 0.34 mm2 (42 x 0.10)
Weight
2 m version 85 g
5 m version 205 g
CONG
NO (3-wire) NO/NC (4-wire)
1 +
2 Not conn.
3 -
4 NO
Signal
1 +
2 NC
Signal
3 -
4 NO
Signal
Pin View of Cable Connectors
A B
Dimensions
14
(13.15)
11
7
29.5
23 14
0.5
37

sen- sors and controls.
For AC supplied systems.
Ordering Key
3-types. Moulded cable sets
available for 2 & 5 meter long
cable. PVC cable available.
CONH6A-S2
Pin View of Sensor Connectors
1 GND, green
2 AC, red/black
3 AC, red/white
NO/NC (3-wire)
Type Selection - AC Types
Plug type Cable length Ordering number Ordering number
Straight Angled
M12 2 m CONH6A-S2 CONH6A-A2
M12 5 m CONH6A-S5 CONH6A-A5
CONM
6 = M12 AC
A = NO or NC
A = 90° angle
S = Straight
2 = 2 metres
5 = 5 metres
10 = 10 metres (min. 300 pcs.)
General Accessories
Connector Cables
Type CONM
• Straight or 90° connector
• M12 versions
• PVC cable
• AC
• UL, CSA
• IP 67
Product Description
Waterproof connectors for sen-
sors and controls. For AC
supplied systems. 3-types.
Moulded cable sets available
Ordering Key
for 2 & 5 metre long cable.
PVC cable available.
CONM6A-S2
Pin View of Sensor Connectors
1 GND, green
2 AC, red/black
3 AC, red/white
NO/NC (3-wire)
Type Selection - AC Types
Plug type Cable length Ordering number Ordering number
Straight Angled
M12 2 m CONM6A-S2 CONM6A-A2
5 m CONM6A-S5 CONM6A-A5
General Accessories
Connector Plug Terminals
Type CONM1...
• Straight or 90° connectors
• M12 version
• 4 wire
• DC version
• IP 67
• Good resistance against chemicals
• UL approved
Product Description
Connector with self-application
screw terminals. PG 7 cable
gland for cables between 4 to
6 mm.
Good chemical and oil resis-
tance. When using aggressive
mediums, material resistance
based on application must be
checked.
Ordering Key
CONM = Murr
1 = M12 DC
4 = 4 wire (BN, BU, BK, WH)
N= Not shielded
F= Female
M= Male
A = Angled
S = Straight
Type Selection
Plug type Ordering number